
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 05/22/13 1st Payment 891,505

2nd Payment 927,165
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 964,252

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,002,822

5th Payment 1,042,935

1 05/22/13 Wed $34,610,953 $16,516,723 $40,000,000 $25,125,628.14 1.592 9.4% 9.4% 6th Payment 1,084,652

2 05/25/13 Sat $33,569,351 $32,536,383 $50,000,000 $31,407,035.18 1.592 9.1% 17.7% 7th Payment 1,128,038

3 05/29/13 Wed $32,880,405 $48,227,270 $60,000,000 $37,700,000.00 1.592 9.0% 25.1% 8th Payment 1,173,160

4 06/01/13 Sat $31,890,883 $63,445,947 $70,000,000 $44,000,000.00 1.592 8.7% 31.6% 9th Payment 1,220,086

5 06/05/13 Wed $33,866,818 $79,607,561 $80,000,000 $50,300,000.00 1.592 9.2% 37.9% 10th Payment 1,268,890

6 06/08/13 Sat $33,485,428 $95,587,171 $95,000,000 $59,700,000.00 1.592 9.1% 43.5% 11th Payment 1,319,645

7 06/12/13 Wed $39,962,845 $114,657,876 $116,000,000 $72,900,000.00 1.592 10.8% 49.6% 12th Payment 1,372,431

8 06/15/13 Sat $41,856,785 $134,632,389 $140,000,000 $87,900,000.00 1.592 11.3% 55.3% 13th Payment 1,427,328

9 06/19/13 Wed $45,957,271 $156,563,699 $165,000,000 $103,600,000.00 1.592 12.3% 60.8% 14th Payment 1,484,421

10 06/22/13 Sat $49,181,722 $180,033,752 $191,000,000 $120,000,000.00 1.592 13.1% 65.9% 15th Payment 1,543,798

11 06/26/13 Wed $62,961,462 $210,079,646 $222,000,000 $139,400,000.00 1.592 16.4% 71.5% 16th Payment 1,605,550

12 06/29/13 Sat $73,772,583 $245,284,726 $270,000,000 $169,600,000.00 1.592 19.0% 76.9% 17th Payment 1,669,772

13 07/03/13 Wed $141,348,482 $312,737,759 $360,000,000 $226,100,000.00 1.592 33.2% 84.6% 18th Payment 1,736,563

14 07/06/13 Sat $427,962,130 $516,965,945 $600,000,000 $376,900,000.00 1.592 70.5% 95.5% 19th Payment 1,806,025

15 07/10/13 Wed $510,974,761 $760,808,662 $925,000,000 $581,000,000.00 1.592 76.7% 98.9% 20th Payment 1,878,266

16 07/13/13 Sat $855,924,259 $1,169,265,033 $0.00 1.592 91.3% 99.9% 21st Payment 1,953,397

17 07/17/13 Wed $1,021,949,522 $1,656,950,467 $0.00 1.592 94.6% 100.0% 22nd Payment 2,031,533

18 07/20/13 Sat $1,369,478,815 $2,310,480,661 $0.00 1.592 98.0% 100.0% 23rd Payment 2,112,794

19 07/24/13 Wed $1,430,729,331 $2,993,240,268 $0.00 1.592 98.3% 100.0% 24th Payment 2,197,306

20 07/27/13 Sat $1,780,322,459 $3,842,829,521 $0.00 1.592 99.4% 100.0% 25th Payment 2,285,198

21 07/31/13 Wed $1,859,948,131 $4,730,417,010 $0.00 1.592 99.5% 100.0% 26th Payment 2,376,606

27th Payment 2,471,671

28th Payment 2,570,537

29th Payment 2,673,359

30th Payment 2,780,293

Total 50,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,100,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/22/2013


